Approval sheet
Page 1 of 10 WWxxD_V08     OCT 2019
WW25D, WW12D, WW08D, WW06D, WW04D
0.5%, 1%, 5%
Metal Foil Low Ohm Power Chip Resistor
Size 2512, 1206, 0805, 0603, 0402
Halogen Free Sensing Type
Anti-Sulfur ASTM B-809 105C 1000hrs

WW06  : 0603
WW04  : 0402
Type code
D : Metal foil
Resistance code
R is first digit followed by 3
significant digits.
0.020   =   R020
0.040   =   R040
Tolerance
J : 5%
F  : 1%
D  : 0.5%
Packaging code
T  : 7” reeled in tape
Termination code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
0402 Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width paper taping  10,000pcs per reel.
1206/ 0805/ 0603 Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width paper taping  5,000pcs per reel.
2512 Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width PC taping  4,000pcs per reel.
Approval sheet
Page 7 of 10 WWxxD_V08     OCT 2019
TEST  & REQUIREMENTS
5
Approval sheet
Page 8 of 10 WWxxD_V08     OCT 2019
PACKAGING
Tape Specifications (unit :mm)
Symbol A B W F E
WW25D 6.75±0.20 3.40±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
WW12D 3.65±0.20 2.05±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
WW08D 2.38±0.20 1.68±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
WW06D 1.98±0.20 1.18±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
WW04D 1.25±0.20 0.75±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
Symbol P1 P0 D T
WW25D 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 1.0
0.050.1 

1.3 max.
WW12D 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 1.0
0.050.1 

1.0 max.
WW08D 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 1.0
0.050.1 

1.0 max.
WW06D 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 1.0
0.050.1 

1.0 max.
WW04D 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 1.0
0.050.1 

0.50±0.05
Reel Dimensions
Symbol A B C D
(unit : mm) 180.0 -1.5 60.0±1.0 13.0±0.2 9.0 +1.0
Taping Quantity
  - 1206/0805/0603 chip resistors 5,000 pcs per reel.
- 2512 chip resistors 4,000 pcs per reel.
- 0402 chip resistors 10,000 pcs per reel.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Thick Film Resistors - SMD category: